CHERRYMAX® RIVET
CHERRYMAX® RIVET
LIMITED WARRANTY
Seller warrants the goods conform to applicable specifications and drawings and will be manufactured and inspected
according to generally accepted practices of companies manufacturing industrial or aerospace fasteners.  In the event of
any breach of the foregoing warranty, Buyer’s sole remedy shall be to return defective goods (after receiving authorization
from Seller) for replacement or refund of the purchase price, at the Seller’s option.  Seller agrees to any freight costs in
connection with the return of any defective goods, but any costs relating to removal of the defective or nonconforming

CHERRYMAX® RIVET SELECTION
HEAD STYLES
NUMBERING SYSTEM
Cherry Part Number Example:
CR3 24 2   -6   -04
  Maximum Grip Length in 16ths of an inch (-04 = 4/16 = 1/4)
Rivet Diameter in 32nds of an inch (-6  = 6/32 = 3/16)
Head Style
Odd number = Protruding Head
Even number = Flush Head
Rivet Type & Material Combination
(See Pages 8 thru 14)
CherryMAX Rivet
UNIVERSAL
(MS20470)
For protruding head applications
Available in both nominal & oversize
100° FLUSH
(MS20426)
For countersunk applications
Available in both nominal & oversize
100° FLUSH
(NAS1097)
For thin top sheet, machine
countersunk applications
Available in nominal only
UNISINK
A combination fl ush and protruding
 head for use in very thin top sheets.
Eliminates need for double-dimpling.
Available in oversize only
120° FLUSH
A large diameter, shallow fl ush head
providing a wide bearing area in thin
top sheet applications.
Available in oversize only
5
DIAMETER
Bulbed CherryMAX® rivets are offered
in 1⁄8" (-4), 5⁄32" (-5), 3⁄16" (-6) and
1⁄4" (-8) shank diameters. They are
available in nominal and 1/64" oversize.
A gold colored driving anvil identifies
nominal diameter. A silver colored driving
anvil identifies oversize diameter.
GRIP
The grip range of all CherryMAX® rivets is
in increments of 1⁄16", with the last dash
number indicating the maximum grip length
in 16ths. Example: -04 grip rivet has a
grip range of 3⁄16" (.188) to 1⁄4" (.250).
To determine the proper grip rivet to use,
measure the material thickness with a
Cherry 269C3 selector gage as shown here.
Always read to the next higher number.
DIAGRIP
4
1/4"
MAX.
GRIP
3/16"
MIN.
GRIP
READ READ
RIVET GRIP
NUMBER TO
BE USED: –04
CHERRYMAX® RIVET SELECTION
6
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES*
Materials
Ultimate Shear Strength MaximumTemperatureSleeve Stem
5056 Aluminum Alloy Steel 50,000 psi 250° F